

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4645/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in CRLA No.561/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHESH PRAKASH AHUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, bail and impleadment)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
for Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty.

Put up after three weeks.

Crl.M.P. No. 14335 of 2012, which is an application for impleadment, is allowed.

In the meanwhile, issue notice and call for a report from the Superintendent, Thane Central Jail, regarding the allegations made in the impleadment application.

The report from the Superintendent should reach this Court before the case is next listed after three weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master